HOUSE BILL 762

Introduced by Grinde

2/12
2/12

2/12
2/15
3/22

Introduced

Referred to Education & Cultural
Resources

First Reading

Hearing

Tabled in Committee



52nd Legislature LC 1987/01

10
11
12
13
14

15

/;‘
$/Z  BILL NO. 7é‘2’

INTRODUCED BY [ .o M (tpisps
-

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO
THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION FOR STATE

EQUALIZATION AID; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

NEW SECTION. Section 1. AaAppropriation. There is
appreopriated from the general fund to the superintendent of
public instruction $229,172,000 for the biennium ending June
30, 1993, for state equalization aid to the elementary and
high school districts.

NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is
effective July 1, 1991.

-End-

ﬁ\ (uonfana Legistative Counced

INTRODUCED BILL
W& oo





