HOUSE BILL 762

Introduced by Grinde

2/12	Introduced
2/12	Referred to Education & Cultural
-	Resources
2/12	First Reading
2/15	Hearing
3/22	Tabled in Committee

	1/2
1	House BILL NO.
2	INTRODUCED BY LARRY HAL GRINDS
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO
5	THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION FOR STATE
6	EQUALIZATION AID; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	NEW SECTION. Section 1. Appropriation. There is
10	appropriated from the general fund to the superintendent of
11	public instruction \$229,172,000 for the biennium ending June
12	30, 1993, for state equalization aid to the elementary and
13	high school districts.
14	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is
15	effective July 1, 1991.

-End-

Montana Legislative Council

INTRODUCED BILL 州島っしみ